Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois

7th Informational Sheet Supplemental to Sheet Nos.
61 - 61.007 of lll. C. C. No. 1 - Electric Services

Energy Component:

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Estimated Market Settlement Charge:*

Summer and Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Fixed Price Compensation:**

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Paak

"Charge applicable to both fixed and hourly price compensated customers.

Rider QF - Qualifying Facilities
Canceling 6th Informational Sheet
Fixed Compensation to be paid on and after August 15, 2017

Delivery Voltage

Secondary
(#/kWhy}

4.280
2640

KA K
2.900

0.006
0.001

0.008
0.001

4.274
2.639

3.707
2.899

** Values net of estimated market settlement charges

Prima
(¢/kWh)

4.130
2.560

3.580
2.800

0.008
a.001

0.006
0.001

4,124
2.559

3.574
2.799

High Voltage
(¢/KWh)

4.050
2.500

3.510
2,750

0.006
0.001

0.006
0.001

4.044
2.499

3.504
2.749

100 kV & above
(¢fkwh)

4.010
2.470

3470
2.720

0.00&
0.001

0.006
0.001

4.004
2.469

3.484
2.719



