Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois 7th Informational Sheet Supplemental to Sheet Nos. 61 - 61.007 of Ill. C. C. No. 1 - Electric Services Rider QF - Qualifying Facilities Canceling 6th Informational Sheet Fixed Compensation to be paid on and after August 15, 2017

	Delivery Voltage			
	Secondary (¢/kWh)	<u>Primary</u> (¢/kWh)	High Voltage (¢/kWh)	100 kV & above (¢/kWh)
Energy Component:				
Summer:				
On-Peak	4.280	4.130	4.050	4.010
Off-Peak	2.640	2,560	2,500	2.470
Non-summer:				
On-Peak	3.713	3.580	3.510	3.470
Off-Peak	2.900	2.800	2.750	2.720
Estimated Market Settlement Charge:*				
Summer and Non-summer:				
On-Peak	0.006	0.006	0.006	0.006
Off-Peak	0.001	0,001	0.001	0.001
Non-summer:				
On-Peak	0.006	0.006	0.006	0.006
Off-Peak	0.001	0.001	0.001	0.001
ixed Price Compensation:**				
Summer:				
On-Peak	4.274	4.124	4.044	4.004
Off-Peak	2,639	2.559	2.499	2.469
Non-summer:				
On-Peak	3.707	3.574	3.504	3.464
Off-Peak	2.899	2.799	2.749	2.719

^{*}Charge applicable to both fixed and hourly price compensated customers.

^{**} Values net of estimated market settlement charges